
1 9/01/2023. 0S:58

Bid Notice Abstract

Area ot Oelavery

Description

pnnrabba dNoricAb6tracr

IGEPS

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

R€terence ilumber

Procuring Entity

Titlc

9414119

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMAOA, COTAAATO

23-01-015 Procurcmcnt of Fucls for the Rehabllitatlon of FMR at 8rgy. Pacao (Barangay
Wide), Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Republic of the PhilipPines
Region XtI
Province of Cotabato
I\4unicipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMI4MEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 23-01_016 Procurement of Fuels for the Rehabilitatlon of FMR at Brgy Pacao (Barangay

wide), Alamada, cotabato.

1. The Local Govemment unit of Alamada, through the 1011 EDF-1-07_03-010 intends to apply the sum of P .. .-

500,000.00 being the ASC to payments unjer ttl; contract for 23_01_017 Procurement of Fuels for the Rehabilitation

Jr-iiirilli.-ri. i,i-" rii"la"d"v wia"l, ar".ui", iotia"to, aia. .".uived in excess of the ABc shalr be automaticallv

rereded at bid opening.

2.TheLocalGovemmentUnitofAlamadanowinvltesbidsforth.aboveProcurem€ntProiect.DeliveryoftheGoods
i. ."qrit"a Uia a"va. Bidders should have c;mphted, within 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of bids'

. -"-t.Jtir"rtii6 tn. Proiect The description of an ellgiblc hddcr rs contained in the Bidding Documents'

particularl, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders)

3.BiddinqwillbeEondUct€dthroughopencompetitlvebiddingproceduresusinganon'-discretionary"passrail"
;il;;; ;;;".ifi; i^ the 2016 r;vised Implementhg Ruks;nd Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No 91a4'

Bidding is op€n to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign. subject to the conditions for eligibility provided in

the 2016 revised IRR of RA flo. 9144.

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further Informatlon ftom Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the

";,,,^: ^^^,,-^-.- ^r.

Status

Associ.ted Components 1

Bid Supplcm€nts 0

0Oocumcnt Rcquc.t List

19lou2023Date Publlshed

l9l0rl2023 0o:00 AMLast Updatcd / Tlm.

2610ll2O23 1O:OO AMclosing Date / Time

23-01-016

Implementing Rules and
Requlations

Public Bidding

Goods

Fu€ls/Fuel Additives &
Lubricants & Anti Corrosive

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUOGET OFFICER I]I/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
8r9y. Kitacubong. Alamada,

Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-915-974017f,

8 Day/s

Contact Person:

PHP 500,000.00

zobaidapelandoc@qmail.com

Solicitation i{umbcr:

Trade Agrecment:

Procurcmcnt Hoda:

Catcgoryl

Approved Budg€t for
the Contract:

Delivery P.riod:

Client Agency:

Clrltr.l Portal for
thillpdnc Gov.rnnr€nt
Paocairm..|t Oppurtuo]tic6B Philippinc Govcrnment Elcrtroni( Pro(urerEnt Syltgn



I 9?0112023, 09:58 printableBidNorieabslract

5. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada will hold no pre-bid conference.

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission al the office address indicated
below on or before lanuary 26,2023. Late bids shall not be accepted,

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14.

11. For further information, please refer to

8. Bid opening shall be on lanuary 26, 2023 at 10:00am at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the adivity.

9, Ilnsert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

10. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of biddinq,
or not award the contrad at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Se€tions35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affeded bidder or bidders.

IGNACIO V DE GUZII4AN. ]R., I'4PA, REA
f4unicipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and awards Committee
09204929937 / 09 7597 40 17 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12, You may visit the following websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documentsi visit PhiIGEPS

lanuary 1a,2023

ENGR. RANULFO D. LOPEZ
14unicipal Engineer
BAC Chairperson
0998S50 7089
Line Itcms

23-01-016 Pro€urement of Fuels for the
Rehabilitat

Fuel, oil and
lubrlcants

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

18101/2023

ThePhilGEPSteamisnotresponsibleforanytypographicalerro6ormisinformationpresentedinthesystem.PhilGEPS

""iv 
ai.pf"vi i"r"ir"ti"" provided for bv its'cli;nti, and anv querres regarding Lhe poslings should be directed to the

contact person/s of the concerned party.

G) 2OO4-2O23 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved Help I contacl Us I sitemaP

1 1 Lot 500,000.00

Created by

Date Created


